The subjects lie in an area where mineral extraction has taken place in the past;
therefore a Coal Mining Report should be requested.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £135,000 (One Hundred
and Thirty Five Thousand Pounds Sterling).

Valuation (£) and market comments

The market value of the described in the report is £125,000 (One Hundred and Twenty
Five Thousand Pounds Sterling)

This figure assumes vacant possession and that the property is unaffected by any
adverse planning proposals, onerous burdens, title restrictions or servitude rights.

Report author: Paul Trotter, CEM Dip Surv MRICS

Company name: Bathgate - Allied Surveyors Scotland Plc

[...]

It is
beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants should be advised that if

they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

125,000 One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 03/09/2018

Signature: Electronically Signed: 123857-D530C532-283D

Surveyor: Paul Trotter CEM Dip Surv MRICS Date: